

John Lewis Stock Number	54622701
Name	Elegant Afternoon Tea
Contents	Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate and Raspberry Biscuits 140g Percy's Bakery Delightful Creams Sweet Raspberry & White Chocolate 135g Gold Crown 5.5" Round Chocolate Cake Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Apricots, Cranberries and Chocolate Sprinkles 100g Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve 227g Bristows of Devon Prosecco Flavour Bonbons 228g Laura's Confectionery Scrumptious Salted Caramel Luxury Fudge 200g Linden Lady Handmade Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 150g Belvoir Fruit Farms Elderflower & Rose Presse 75cl Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	Crisp biscuit with raspberry flavour caramel (33.6%), raspberry flavoured pieces and rice crisps in dark chocolate.
Ingredients	Ingredients: dark chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butteroil (milk), emulsifiers: soya lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; vegetable fats: palm, shea, sal, mango, in varying proportions, flavouring), wheat flour, glucose syrup, sugar, rice crisps (7.7%) (rice flour, wheat flour, corn flour, sugar, barley malt extract, salt), palm fat, invert sugar syrup, raspberry pieces (3.9%) (concentrated apple puree, raspberry puree (24%), fructose-glucose syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: glycerol, wheat fibre, palm fat, gelling agent: pectin, vegetable and fruit concentrate: carrot, blackcurrant, blueberry; acidity regulator: malic acid, citric acid; flavour), raspberry juice from concentrate (3.4%), glucose-fructose syrup, apple puree and apple juice concentrate, humectant: sorbitol, starch, whey powder (milk), emulsifiers: soya lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, barley malt extract, raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, other nuts and egg.
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	EU
Storage Instructions	Keep cool & dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Elizabeth Shaw Ltd, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR.
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1885 kJ / 450 kcal
fat	19.4 g
of which saturates	10.8 g
carbohydrate	62.7 g
of which sugars	41.6 g

protein	3.5 g
salt	0.34 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	2 Tuile biscuits sandwiched together with Raspberry Flavoured Chocolate.
Ingredients	White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (33%), Wheat Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Butter (Milk), Egg White Powder (Wheat Starch (Gluten), Dried Egg Albumen, Sugar, Modified Starch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators (Cream Of Tartar, Calcium Lactate), Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid), Salt, Raspberry Natural Flavouring (0.1%), Colour E129 (Can Negatively Affect Children's Attention And Activity).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	135g e.
Country of Origin	Produced in Somerset.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light. Once pack is opened the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Percy's Bakery 5 Artillery Road, Lufton Trading State, Yeovil, BA22 8RP.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2247kj/537kcal
fat	28 g/ml
of which saturates	14 g/ml
carbohydrate	65 g/ml
of which sugars	43 g/ml
protein	5.7 g/ml
salt	0.49 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	5.5 Round Chocolate Cake Topped with Milk White Chocolate Buttons
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), wheat flour, glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative: sulphur dioxide), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, palm oil, whey powder (milk), cocoa butter, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), white chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, fully hydrogenated palm oil, whey powder (milk), fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), emulsifier: soya lecithin , flavouring), water, chocolate icing (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soya lecithin , salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), preservative: potassium sorbate, baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1605 kj / 384 kcal
fat	18.5 g/ml
of which saturates	7.9 g/ml
carbohydrate	50.0 g/ml
of which sugars	28.8 g/ml
protein	5.5 g/ml

salt	0.43 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Apricots, Cranberries and Chocolate Sprinkles
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla Decorations: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavouring, apricots, cranberries, SULPHUR DIOXIDE
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12- 22C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2357kj / 563kcal
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	
Protein	7
Salt	0.21
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve
Ingredients	sugar, strawberries, Marc de Champagne 2%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, UK, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to use. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1121kJ / 263kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	65
Of which sugars	65
Fibre	0.7
Protein	0.2
Salt	0.01
Alcoholic Strength	2%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Prosecco Flavour Chewy Bonbons 18 x 228g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Maltodextrines, Humectant: Sorbitol; Stabiliser: Citric Acid, Dextrose, Natural Flavouring, Colour: E162, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	228g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, odour free place
Manufacturer's name and address	Great British Confectionery Group Ltd, Marsh Lane, Crediton, Devon, EX17 1ET
Instructions for use	Consumption
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1725 kj/414 kcal
fat	5.8 g/ml
of which saturates	2.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	90.4 g/ml
of which sugars	57.4 g/ml
protein	0.1 g/ml
salt	0.03 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Laura's Confectionery
Ingredients	Sugar, Butter 18% (Milk , Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Sea Salt 0.5%, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Please note all products may contain nuts.
Net Quantity	200g(e)
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Ltd, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, Saint Ives, TR262JH
Instructions for use	Perishable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1894kj/ 451kcal
fat	16.3g
of which saturates	10.1g
carbohydrate	74.9g
of which sugars	70.3g
protein	1.0g
salt	0.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Chocolate covered marshmallow 8776 swirl
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol) gelatine, flavour. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Plain Chocolate; cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier ; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Produced in a nut environment
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in dry conditions between 10 – 22c out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch rd, Colchester CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2027kj/kcal 482.5
fat	23.5g/ml
of which saturates	14.2g/ml
carbohydrate	61.2g/ml
of which sugars	56.3g/ml
protein	4.6g/ml
salt	0.14g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	nil
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Belvoir Elderflower & Rose Presse
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, sugar, hand-picked elderflower, real pressed lemon juice, citric acid, elderberry juice from concentrate, rose extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Non
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Belvoir Fruit Farms, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire. NG13 0DH
Instructions for use	Serve chilled.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	143kj/34kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	8.4g/ml
of which sugars	7.8g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags in Carton
Ingredients	black tea, bergamot flavour, blue mellow petals
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad lane Gilberdyke HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/0kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags in Carton
Ingredients	black tea, sunflower petals
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut 75cl
Ingredients	100% Nerello Mascalese grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	SO ₂
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	278.4/66.5 kj /kcal 100 ml
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.0135 g/ml
of which sugars	0.0135 g/ml
protein	TRACES g/ml
salt	0.003 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11% Vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y